As Introduced

132nd General Assembly Regular Session 2017-2018

S. R. No. 569

Senator Burke

A RESOLUTION

Honoring the Scotts Miracle-Gro Company on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 132nd General	1
Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate the Scotts Miracle-	2
Gro Company as it celebrates its Sesquicentennial; and	3
WHEREAS, Recognition of this prestigious milestone is a	4
fitting tribute to the Scotts Miracle-Gro Company, for throughout	5
the past century-and-a-half, this fine enterprise has attained a	6
remarkable record of service to its customers, both across the	7
country and internationally. Established in 1868, the endeavor has	8
grown over the years, always striving to meet society's ever-	9
changing trends, and it has shown itself capable of standing the	10
test of time; and	11
WHEREAS, The accomplishments of the Scotts Miracle-Gro	12
Company are due to a valued and diligent staff that has been	13
integral to the corporation's operations. With the vision and	14
initiative of its management, this respected institution has	15
earned a reputation as an industry leader, and all those	16
associated with the business are to be commended for their	17
steadfast efforts and contributions; and	18
WHEREAS, Since its inception, the Scotts Miracle-Gro Company	19
has been committed to quality and achievement. The company's	20
attention to detail has undoubtedly been a crucial factor in its	21
success, and its dedication to the best interests of its customers	22
has been clearly evident; therefore be it	23
RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 132nd	24
General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, applaud the	25

S. R. No. 569 As Introduced	Page 2
Scotts Miracle-Gro Company on its One Hundred Fiftieth Anniversary and salute all those who have supported its mission; and be it	27
further	28
RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly	29
authenticated copy of this Resolution to the Scotts Miracle-Gro	30
Company.	31